

TA-40/17(39/17)

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 29
21.02.2024

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the respondent.

Appellant files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent files hazira through Ld Advocate but show cause has not been filed.

Fix 06.04.2024 for exparte hearing and call for LCR.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon