

IN THE COURT OF THE LD ADDITIONAL DIST. AND SESSIONS JUDGE 1ST  
COURT, BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

TA----39/2017

Order No. 34  
dt.05.11.2024

Today is fixed for exparte hearing and call for LCR. LCR is received on 04.11.24 from the concerned trial court. Appellant files hajira through Ld. Advocate and Respondant No. 1 also files hajira with a fresh vakalatnama. Respondant No. 1 files a showcause petition alongwith another petition supported by an affidavit praying for setting aside the exparte hearing order and contesting the appeal after condoning the delay and latches on the grounds stated therein. Copy not served.

Let it be kept with the record. LCR be tagged with the record.

Respondants No. 2 & 3 take no steps and found absent on repeated call till 3.30 p.m. Even none appeared on behalf of the said Respondants. Accordingly, the instant appeal do proceed exparte against the said Respondants.

On perusal of the case record it reveals that the no, SR & AD upon the rest 2 Respondants No. 4 & 5 is yet to be received.

Hence, the Appellant is directed to take fresh steps upon the rest Respondants for service .

Fix 18.12.24 for hearing of the instant petitions filed by the Respondant No. 1 this day, exparte hearing of the appeal against the Respondants no. 2 & 3 and for fresh steps by the Appellant for service upon the rest Respondants.

D/C by me

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Bongaon