

TA-40/17(39/17)

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 36  
19.03.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant petitions filed by the respondent No 1, exparte hearing against the respondent No 2 , 3 and SR/AD in respect if rest of the respondents.

Appellant files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent No 1 files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent No 4 and 5 are present by filing hazira along with fresh vokalatnama and xerox copies of Aadhar Cards.

Fixing 08.05.2025 for hearing of the instant petitions dated 05.11.2024 filed by the respondent No 1, exparte hearing against the respondent No 2 , 3.

D/C by me

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Bongaon