

TA-40/17(39/17)

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 37

08.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant petitions dated 05.11.2024 filed by the respondent No 1, ex parte hearing against the respondent No 2 and 3.

Appellant files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent No 1, 4 and 5 files haziras through Ld Advocates.

Ld Advocates for both the sides are present before the court and submit for transferring the case record to any other ADJ Court for disposal.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the instant case be transferred to Ld ADJ-2, Bongaon.

Fixing 08.07.2025 for hearing of the instant petitions dated 05.11.2024 filed by the respondent No 1, ex parte hearing against the respondent No 2 and 3 before transferee court.

Let the entire case record along with LCR being No TS-80/13 be transmitted to Ld ADJ-2, Bongaon at once.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld Civil Judge (Jr Divn), Bongaon for information.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon