

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS

TITLE APPEAL No. 40 of 2017

(CIS No. TA 39 of 2017)

(Arising out of Judgment dated 31.10.2017 in c/w Title Suit 80 of 2013 passed by Ld.
Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) Bongaon
(CNR No – WBNP06 – 002788 – 2017)

**Sri Swapan Mali, Sri Shibupada Mali, Smt. Jayanti Mondal & Smt.
Jamuna Halder**

– Vs –

**Sri Laxman Gharami, Sri Ram Gharami, Sri Biswanath Gharami, Smt.
Lalita Gharami & Smt. Durga Bachar (Gharami)**

Present :- Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)



**Order No – 38
Dt. 16.05.2025**

Received the case record along with OCR from Ld. A.D.J – I,
Bongaon for disposal.

Note in Register.

**To-date 08.07.2025 for hearing of petition dated 05.11.2024 filed by
the respondent no. 1 and exparte hearing against the respondent no. 2 &
3.**

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

**Order No – 39
Dt. 08.07.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 05.11.2024 filed by the
respondent no. 1 and exparte hearing against the respondent no. 2 & 3.

Respondent no. 1 files hazira.

Respondent no. 4 & 5 also file hazira.

Appellant files adjournment petition on the ground stated there-in and
prays for another date.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 12.11.2025 for hearing of petition dated 05.11.2024 filed by the
respondent no. 1 and exparte hearing against the respondent no. 2 & 3.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

**Order No – 40
Dt. 12.11.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 05.11.2024 filed by the
respondent no. 1 and exparte hearing against the respondent no. 2 & 3.

Appellants file hazira.

Respondent no. 1 files hazira along with a fresh vokalatnama. Let it be
kept in record.

Respondent no. 1 has filed an adjournment petition on te ground of illness
of his Ld. Advocate and has prayed for another date. Copy served.

Appellant raises no objection.

Respondent no. 4 & 5 also file hazira.

Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Fix 14.01.2026 for hearing of petition dated 05.11.2024 filed by the
respondent no. 1 and exparte hearing against the respondent no. 2 & 3.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas